BISFed 2018 Dubai Boccia World Open —
Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

AUS Australia 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
BEL Belgium 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
CRO Croatia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
FRA France 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
GER Germany 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
GRE Greece 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 5
HKG Hong Kong 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 7
IRQ Iraq 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3
JPN Japan 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 7 1 8
KOR South Korea 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 1 6
MAR Morocco 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

NED Netherlands 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
POL Poland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

POR Portugal 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 9 1 10
RSA South Africa 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

SGP Singapore 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
SLO Slovenia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

SVK Slovakia 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 6 1 7
THA Thailand 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 7 2 9
TPE Chinese Taipei 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
UAE United Arab Emirates 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 4 7
USA United States of 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
America

Total: 22 15 24 24 24 0 0 0 64 23 87



Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1  BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AUS
Australia

BEL
Belgium

CRO
Croatia

FRA France

GER
Germany

GRE
Greece

HKG Hong
Kong

Sport
Class

BC3
BC3
BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC2

BC2

No.

305

302

308

321

416

403

309

315

316

417

402

105

215

221

323

301

104

205

211

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Spencer Cotie
Daniel Michel

Pieter Cilissen

Julie Lamberechts

MELISA
OSMANOQOVIC

DAVOR KOMAR

Samir VAN DER
BEKEN

SONIA HECKEL

Rodrigue
BRENEK

Bastian Keller
Boris Nicolai

PANAGIOTIS
SOULANIS

ALEXANDROS
PAPADAKIS

NIKOLAOS
GONIOS

ANASTASIA
PYRGIOTI

GRIGORIOS

POLYCHRONIDIS

Mei Yee Leung
Hiu Lam Yeung

Hoi Ying Karen
Kwok

Gender

M

n

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
16
3
24
67
43
8
28
45
46
75
6
20
39
904
902
1
18
9
21

P-
BC4



NPC

IRQ Iraq

JPN Japan

KOR South
Korea

MAR
Morocco

Sport
Class

BC2
BC4
BC4

BC4

BC2

BC4

BC4
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC4

BC4

BC2

No.

214

405

407

408

218

422

421

103

109

210

203

311

320

415

418

113

115

222

404

414

223

Name

John Loung
Kwan Hang Wong
Yuk Wing Leung

Wai Yan Vivian
Lau

Karrar Albu-Ali

Abbas Al-
Mandalawi

IHAB ALHAYOM
Takumi Nakamura
Yuriko Fujii
Takayuki Hirose

Hidetaka
Sugimura

Kazuki Takahashi

Keisuke
Kawamoto

Shun Esaki
Nobuyuki Takada
Myeongsuk Yun
Youngjin Roh
Won Kim

HYEON_SEOK
SEO

SEONGYUK
JANG

Imad Ouajih

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
35
12
14
18
902
147
142
11
35
18
4
31
61
42
83
901
902
903
11
33
900

BC4



NPC

NED
Netherlands

POL Poland

POR
Portugal

RSA South
Africa

SGP
Singapore

SLO
Slovenia

SVK
Slovakia

Sport
Class

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC3
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC2
BC3
BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2

BC3

No.

106

212

208

317

107

111

206

207

209

304

306

325

411

413

220

314

310

410

102

114

204

213

313

Name

Barend Drost
Judith Bulthuis
Bernd Meints
Edyta OWCZARZ
AndrA© Ramos
Bruno OsAsrio
AbAlio Valente

Cristina
GonA§alves

Nelson Fernandes
JosA©® Macedo
Avelino Andrade

JosA©
GonA§alves

Manuel Cruz
Nuno Guerreiro

Brett Dakin

Sze Ning Toh

Nurulasyigah
Mohammad Taha

MATJAAY,
BARTOL

Tomas Kral
Martin Opat
Robert Mezik
Rastislav Kurilak

Adam Burianek

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
29
25
12
52
31
86
10
11
13
12
21
75
25
31
901
41
30
22
9
900
5
30
39

BC4



NPC

THA
Thailand

TPE
Chinese
Taipei

UAE United
Arab
Emirates

Sport
Class

BC4
BC4

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4
BC3

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

No.

409

406

101

108

112

201

202

312

307

412

401

318

319

110

216

226

219

322

419

Name

Michaela Balcova
Samuel Andrejcik

Witsanu
Huadpradit

SUBIN
TIPMANEE

NATTHAWUT
DEEMAK

Worawut
Saengampa

Watcharaphon
Vongsa

Ekkarat
Chaemchoi

SOMBOON
CHAIPANICH

RITTHIKRAI
SOMSANUK

Pornchok Larpyen
Tzu-Wei Chang

Min-Che Chen

Saleh Alaleeli

Khalid
ALMARASHDA

RANYA RASHID

AHMED
ALSHAMSI

AYESHA
ALSHAMSI

Raisa Alfalasi

Gender

BC1

M 126

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
20
13
1
3
36
23
29
5
53
60
82
905
906
901
91

BC4



NPC

USA United
States of
America

Sport
Class

BC4

BC2
BC3

BC4

No.

420

217

324

424

Name

AYESHA
Almehairi

Michele Lynch
Fawad Zakai

Nick Taylor

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
114
95
900
901

BC4



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

114 Martin Opat

Score
1
0
0
1
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

Hitomi TAKESUE

Zoya - Ruheda

8
NPC No. Name
SVK 112 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

114

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Atsuko Tano

amna ahmed - mohamed nabil

2
Name NPC No. Name
Martin Opat SVK 107 AndrA© Ramos
WINNER
Ends Score

3 E-1

5 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Tie-Break

8* Total

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

114 Martin Opat

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Ahmed Aboalmakarem

asmaa samhi
3
NPC No.
SVK 106
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Name

Barend Drost

WINNER

Score

NPC

NED

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: Zoya & Ohood
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Martin Opat SVK 101 Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: maryam ahmed
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 107 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Hitomi TAKESUE
Liner: Saima Baig and Sumaiya Khan
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 106 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

112

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Yu Kyeong Han
Jenofer sithara/sumaiya

1

Name NPC No. Name
NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA 101 Witsanu Huadpradit
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

107

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:51

Shuhazam Bin Samsudin

marwa
7
Name NPC No. Name
AndrA© Ramos POR 106 Barend Drost
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
3 E-2
3 E-3
0 E-4
6* Total

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Pam Johnson
Liner: Zeinab Habibullah/ meead mohmmad
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 AndrA© Ramos POR 101 Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: maria and moaza
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Barend Drost NED 101 Witsanu Huadpradit THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

113

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:46

Zhan Ping Chong

meead\fatima

2
NPC No. Name
Myeongsuk Yun KOR 111 Bruno OsAdrio
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

113 Myeongsuk Yun

Score
2
0
0
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Heasham Farouk

sundus and hind

NPC No.

KOR 108

Ends

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
SUBIN TIPMANEE THA
WINNER
Score
0
2
1
1
4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: Zahraa and Esraa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Myeongsuk Yun KOR 105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

113

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Shuhazam Bin Samsudin

shamsul, afeefa

3
Name NPC No. Name
Myeongsuk Yun KOR 102 Tomas Kral
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:45

Referee: Hitomi TAKESUE
Liner: MARIAM LASHKARI / FATMA AL SUWAIDIN
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Bruno OsA3rio POR 108 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

111

Score

Note:

Name

Bruno OsAdrio

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Zhan Ping Chong

shatha and madiha

4
NPC No. Name
POR 105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

7*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Referee: Yaser Musleh
Liner: Jenofer Sithara/Saima
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Bruno OsAdrio POR 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Yaser Musleh
Liner: hamda
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA 105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Heasham Farouk
Liner: amna
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Andy Henderson
Liner: amna
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

Andy Henderson

ohood - Zoya
8
Name NPC No. Name
Youngjin Roh KOR 110 Saleh Alaleeli
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
4 E-4
6* Total

NPC

UAE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Shuhazam Bin Samsudin

Manar Farrag, Meera Khalid

7
Name NPC No. Name
Youngjin Roh KOR 109 Yuriko Fuijii
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
2 E-4
3 Total

4*

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Rika Hamano

Saima Baig and Sundus Hussain

6
Name NPC No. Name
Youngjin Roh KOR 104 Mei Yee Leung
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

4 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Tie-Break

4* Total

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:14

Referee: Michael GEILING
Liner: mariam lashkari - mohand
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Youngjin Roh KOR 103 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Shuhazam Bin Samsudin
Liner: Mouza - Ayesha
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Saleh Alaleeli UAE 109 Yuriko Fujii JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

110

Score

Note:

Name

Saleh Alaleeli

MATCH RESULTS

Chikako Okada

fatima gholoom

4

NPC

Ends

UAE

No.

104

E-3

E-4

Total

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Name

Mei Yee Leung

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

110

Score

Note:

Name

Saleh Alaleeli

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C

Rudy Rodriguez

marwa
6
NPC No.
UAE 103
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Takumi Nakamura

WINNER

Score

NPC

JPN

4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:48

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: AISHA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. NPC
109 Yuriko Fuijii JPN 104 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10
Referee: Rudy Rodriguez
Liner: maryam ahmed
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name
109 Yuriko Fuijii JPN 103 Takumi Nakamura
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
2 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
0 Tie-Break
4 Total
Note:

4*

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Jeong-gil Shin
Liner: Zahraa & Zoya
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Mei Yee Leung HKG 103 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Rudy Rodriguez
Liner: Jenofer Sithara
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 AndrA© Ramos POR 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Michael GEILING
Liner: Madiha and Sumaiya
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Takumi Nakamura JPN 108 SUBIN TIPMANEE THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Erwin LOBL

afeefa latheef , sameera

3
NPC No. Name
PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE 104 Mei Yee Leung
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
9* Total 0

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: meead
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
115 Youngjin Roh KOR 101 Witsanu Huadpradit
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
0 Tie-Break
3 Total
Note:

3*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final

Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:22

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

102 Tomas Kral

Score
2
0
0
0
2

Note:

Rudy Rodriguez

latifa jasim
5
NPC No. Name
SVK 103 Takumi Nakamura
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

4*

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

Kaori Yamamoto

shatha/madiha

6
Name NPC No.
PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE 101
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

Witsanu Huadpradit

Score

WINNER

9*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: ohood - moaza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK 105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: afeefa, shamsul
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Witsanu Huadpradit THA 103 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
g8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 107 - AndrA© Ramos 4 3 1 20 13 7
2 101 - Witsanu Huadpradit 4 3 1 20 5 15
3 112 - NATTHAWUT DEEMAK 4 2 2 10 12 -2
4 106 - Barend Drost 4 1 3 9 16 -7

5 114 - Martin Opat 4 1 3 11 24 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 105 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS 4 4 0 24 8 16
2 108 - SUBIN TIPMANEE 4 3 1 14 10 4
3 102 - Tomas Kral 4 2 2 20 9 11
4 111 - Bruno OsAsrio 4 1 3 14 16 -2

5 113 - Myeongsuk Yun 4 0 4 2 31 -29



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 115 - Youngjin Roh

2 103 - Takumi Nakamura
3 104 - Mei Yee Leung

4 109 - Yuriko Fujii

5 110 - Saleh Alaleeli

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
4 3
4 3
4 2
4 2
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

20

13

17

18

Agst
10

12

12

27

Diff

10

-25



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side

107  AndrA© Ramos
103 Takumi Nakamura
105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS

115 Youngjin Roh

1/2 Final
BIB Side

102 Tomas Kral

105 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK
Final

BIB Side

101 Witsanu Huadpradit

Side

Tomas Kral
SUBIN TIPMANEE
Mei Yee Leung

Witsanu Huadpradit

Side
Takumi Nakamura

Witsanu Huadpradit

PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS

Individual BC1
NPC Result BIB
POR 0—5* 102
JPN 4*—3 108
GRE 9*—0 104
KOR 3—3* 101
NPC Result BIB
SVK 2 —4* 103
GRE 1—9 101
Result BIB Side
5*—0 105
NPC Result BIB
THA 8*—2 103

Side

Takumi Nakamura

NPC

SVK

THA

HKG

THA

NPC

JPN

THA

NPC

GRE

NPC

JPN



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 101 - Witsanu Huadpradit THA Thailand
2 103 - Takumi Nakamura JPN Japan
3 102 - Tomas Kral SVK Slovakia
4 105 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE Greece
5 115 - Youngjin Roh KOR South Korea
6 108 - SUBIN TIPMANEE THA Thailand
7 107 - AndrA© Ramos POR Portugal
8 104 - Mei Yee Leung HKG Hong Kong
9 112 - NATTHAWUT DEEMAK THA Thailand
10 109 - Yuriko Fuijii JPN Japan
11 111 - Bruno OsA3rio POR Portugal
12 106 - Barend Drost NED Netherlands
13 114 - Martin Opat SVK Slovakia
14 110 - Saleh Alaleeli UAE United Arab Emirates

15 113 - Myeongsuk Yun KOR South Korea



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Wai Chun, Grace Kan

marwa

4

AHMED ALSHAMSI

Ends

NPC No. Name NPC
UAE 213 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score
E-1 3
E-2 4
E-3 5
E-4 4
Total 16*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Atsuko Tano

Jenofer Sithara

2
NPC No. Name
AHMED ALSHAMSI UAE 212 Judith Bulthuis
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6”

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:08

Jeong-gil Shin

Manar Farrag

7
Name NPC No.
AHMED ALSHAMSI UAE 201
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
Worawut Saengampa THA
WINNER
Score
4
3
3
6
16*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

Referee: Lieve Van den Bossche
Liner: Zahraa & Zoya
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 212 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

213 Rastislav Kurilak

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the
break.

Legend:

*

Winner o

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Chikako Okada

fatima gholoom

5
NPC No. Name NPC
SVK 201 Worawut Saengampa
WINNER
Ends Score

E-1 6
E-2 0
E-3 1
E-4 1

Total 8*

tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

f tie-break

BIB number

THA



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

212 Judith Bulthuis

Score
0
2
0
0
2

Note:

Pam Johnson

Meead Mohmmad

3
NPC No. Name
NED 201 Worawut Saengampa
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

7*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Lieve Van den Bossche
Liner: Zahraa
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
226 RANYA RASHID UAE 214 John Loung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:53

Referee: Pam Johnson
Liner: mariam
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
226 RANYA RASHID UAE 211 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:22

Referee: Pam Johnson
Liner: jJenofer sithara
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
226 RANYA RASHID UAE 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:24

Referee: Heideyuki FUKAVA

Liner: latifa jasim - mohanad saleh

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No.

214 John Loung HKG 211

Score Ends
3 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
3 Total

Note:

Name

Hoi Ying Karen Kwok

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: FATIMA AND SUMAIYA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 John Loung HKG 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
2 Total 12
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: amna
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG 202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
2 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Referee: Sunna FAVshrer
Liner: marwa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 215 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Yaser Musleh
Liner: maryam ahmed /saud shaheen.
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 210 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 )
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

221

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Yu Kyeong Han

Sara Morteza Simah zainab

Name NPC No.
NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 203
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score
2
6
6
4
18*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: afeefa latheef, shamsul fida
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE 210 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Jeong-gil Shin
Liner: MADIHA
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE 203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 )
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

210

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Andy Henderson

ohood ibrahim - rashed alhaaj

3

Name

Takayuki Hirose

NPC

JPN

Ends

No.

203

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

NPC
Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score

4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:50

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Zahraa & Maria
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Won Kim KOR 216 Khalid ALMARASHDA UAE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Lieve Van den Bossche
Liner: Moaza Nadi/ Zeinab Habibullah
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Won Kim KOR 209 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

222

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Kaori Yamamoto

Zeinab Habibullah

5
Name NPC No. Name
Won Kim KOR 204 Robert Mezik
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3* Total

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Seung Gyun Choi

sundus and mariyaa

6
Name NPC No. Name
Khalid ALMARASHDA UAE 209 Nelson Fernandes
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Erwin LOBL
Liner: ayesha and madiha
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Khalid ALMARASHDA UAE 204 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:50

Referee: Ahmed Aboalmakarem

Liner: Meead\FATIMA

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

209 Nelson Fernandes POR 204 Robert Mezik
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
2 Total 7*

Note:

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:48

Referee: Heasham Farouk
Liner: meead
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Karrar Albu-Ali IRQ 217 Michele Lynch USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 22*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Referee: Heideyuki FUKAVA
Liner: shamsul, sumaiya
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Karrar Albu-Ali IRQ 208 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 15
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Referee: Hitomi TAKESUE
Liner: Manar Farrag
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Karrar Albu-Ali IRQ 205 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 22
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: Zahraa & Roudha
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Michele Lynch USA 208 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 3
1 Total 13
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

217

Score

Note:

Name

Michele Lynch

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Shuhazam Bin Samsudin

Sara Morteza Simah

NPC No.

USA 205

Ends

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

NPC
Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER

Score

3

0

4

4

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

208

Score

Note:

Name

Bernd Meints

WINNER

5*

MATCH RESULTS

Rudy Rodriguez

amna

4

NPC

NED

Ends

No.

205

E-3

E-4

Total

Individual BC2 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

Name

Hiu Lam Yeung

Score

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Shuhazam Bin Samsudin
Liner: afeefa latheef , haroon
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Brett Dakin RSA 223 Imad Ouajih MAR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

220 Brett Dakin

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:48

Heideyuki FUKAVA

Riyam
5
NPC No.
RSA 207

Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Cristina GonA§alves

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

220

Score

Note:

Name

Brett Dakin

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Rudy Rodriguez

fatima khalifa and aisha nadi

7
NPC No. Name
RSA 206 AbAlio Valente
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

6*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Referee: Hitomi TAKESUE
Liner: Moaza Nadi/ Zeinab Habibullah
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Imad Ouajih MAR 207 Cristina GonAg§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

223

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

Rika Hamano

maryam ahmed

6
Name NPC No.
Imad Ouajih MAR 206
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name

AbAlio Valente

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

207

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Chikako Okada

Jenofer Sithara

NPC No. Name
Cristina GonA§alves POR 206 AbAlio Valente
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
6 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 6

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

201

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Atsuko Tano

shatha / samira

3
NPC No.
Worawut Saengampa THA 206
WINNER
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
3* Total

Name

AbAlio Valente

Score

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

222

Score

Note:

Name

Won Kim

4*

WINNER

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Lieve Van den Bossche
afeefa latheef, shamsul fida

2

NPC No. Name
KOR 208 Bernd Meints
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Scott Martin
Liner: Marwa - Zoya
Court: 1
No. Name NPC
202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA
WINNER
Score Ends
5 E-1
0 E-2
4 E-3
3 E-4
12* Total
Note:

No. Name
205 Hiu Lam Yeung
Score
0
1
0
0

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Sunna FAVshrer
Liner: amna
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN 207 Cristina GonAgalves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: latifa jasim - maria
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Worawut Saengampa THA 222 Won Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
11* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: shatha, shamsul
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Watcharaphon Vongsa THA 203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

202

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

Atsuko Tano

meead\latifa
2
Name NPC No. Name
Watcharaphon Vongsa THA 222 Won Kim
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
6 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
11* Total 4

NPC

KOR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

201

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

Rudy Rodriguez

JENOFER SITHARA/SANA
6
Name NPC No. Name

Worawut Saengampa THA 203 Hidetaka Sugimura

WINNER

Ends Score

5 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
9* Total 2

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 201 - Worawut Saengampa
2 212 - Judith Bulthuis

3 213 - Rastislav Kurilak

4 219 - AHMED ALSHAMSI

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Won

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
31 3

10 10
19 10

1 38

Diff

28

-37



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 202 - Watcharaphon Vongsa 3 3 0 29 4 25
2 211 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok 3 2 1 20 10 10
3 214 - John Loung 3 1 2 15 20 -5

4 226 - RANYA RASHID 3 0 3 0 30 -30



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Hidetaka Sugimura 3 3 0 30 1 29
2 210 - Takayuki Hirose 3 2 1 14 6 8
3 215 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS 3 1 2 13 11 2

4 221 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS 3 0 3 0 39 -39



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 222 - Won Kim 3 3 0 15 4 11
2 204 - Robert Mezik 3 2 1 13 6 7
3 209 - Nelson Fernandes 3 1 2 11 12 -1

4 216 - Khalid ALMARASHDA 3 0 3 3 20 -17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 208 - Bernd Meints 3 3 0 33 4 29
2 205 - Hiu Lam Yeung 3 2 1 36 6 30
3 217 - Michele Lynch 3 1 2 24 24 0

4 218 - Karrar Albu-Ali 3 0 3 0 59 -59



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 207 - Cristina GonA§alves 3 3 0 29 6 23
2 206 - AbAlio Valente 3 2 1 21 8 13
3 220 - Brett Dakin 3 1 2 4 18 14

4 223 - Imad Ouajih 3 0 3 3 25 -22



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Worawut Saengampa
222 Won Kim

202 Watcharaphon Vongsa
203 Hidetaka Sugimura

1/2 Final

BIB Side

201 Worawut Saengampa
202 Watcharaphon Vongsa
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

202 Watcharaphon Vongsa
Final

BIB Side

201 Worawut Saengampa

Individual BC2

NPC Result BIB Side

THA 3F—2 206  AbAlio Valente

KOR 4* —1 208 Bernd Meints

THA 12 — 1 205 Hiu Lam Yeung

JPN 10*—0 207  Cristina GonA§alves

NPC Result BIB Side

THA 117*—0 222 Won Kim

THA 3—6* 203 Hidetaka Sugimura
NPC Result BIB Side
THA 11*—4 222 Won Kim

NPC Result BIB Side

THA 9*—2 203 Hidetaka Sugimura

NPC

POR

NED

HKG

POR

NPC

KOR

JPN

NPC

KOR

NPC

JPN



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 201 - Worawut Saengampa THA Thailand
2 203 - Hidetaka Sugimura JPN Japan
3 202 - Watcharaphon Vongsa THA Thailand
4 222 - Won Kim KOR South Korea
5 206 - AbAlio Valente POR Portugal
6 208 - Bernd Meints NED Netherlands
7 207 - Cristina GonA§alves POR Portugal
8 205 - Hiu Lam Yeung HKG Hong Kong
9 211 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG Hong Kong
10 210 - Takayuki Hirose JPN Japan
11 204 - Robert Mezik SVK Slovakia
12 212 - Judith Bulthuis NED Netherlands
13 213 - Rastislav Kurilak SVK Slovakia
14 215 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE Greece
15 217 - Michele Lynch USA United States of America
16 209 - Nelson Fernandes POR Portugal
17 214 - John Loung HKG Hong Kong
18 220 - Brett Dakin RSA South Africa
19 216 - Khalid ALMARASHDA UAE United Arab Emirates
20 223 - Imad Ouajih MAR Morocco
21 226 - RANYA RASHID UAE United Arab Emirates
22 219 - AHMED ALSHAMSI UAE United Arab Emirates
23 221 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE Greece

24 218 - Karrar Albu-Ali IRQ Iraq



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

323

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

Pam Johnson

Sara Morteza Simah

5

ANASTASIA PYRGIOTI

Ends

NPC

GRE

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

314

Name NPC
Sze Ning Toh SGP
WINNER
Score
0
1
1
1
g

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

323

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Hitomi TAKESUE

Zoya & Faizah

8
NPC No. Name
ANASTASIA PYRGIOTI GRE 313 Adam Burianek
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:27

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: maria and aisha mohammed
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 ANASTASIA PYRGIOTI GRE 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

314

Score

Note:

Name

Sze Ning Toh

8*

WINNER

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A

Atsuko Tano

afeefa latheef ,zainab

6

NPC No.

SGP 313

Ends

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Adam Burianek

Score

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Scott Martin

Liner: ohood

Court: 1

No. Name NPC No. Name

314 Sze Ning Toh SGP 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
3 Total 4*

Note:

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

313

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

Chikako Okada

maryam ahmed -ahmed

6
Name NPC No. Name
Adam Burianek SVK 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:54

Referee: Heideyuki FUKAVA
Liner: maria and sanaa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 AYESHA ALSHAMSI UAE 315 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 6
1 E-4 0
1 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Michael GEILING

Jenofer Sithara /Zeinab Habibullah

2
Name NPC No. Name
AYESHA ALSHAMSI UAE 312 Ekkarat Chaemchoi
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Sara Morteza Simah Zeinab Habibullah
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 AYESHA ALSHAMSI UAE 302 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: roudha
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 SONIA HECKEL FRA 312 Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Sunna FAVshrer
Liner: riyam,roudha
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 SONIA HECKEL FRA 302 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Yaser Musleh
Liner: mariam lashkari / Khitam
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
312 Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA 302

Score Ends

2 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total
Note:

Name

Daniel Michel

Score

WINNER

5*

NPC

AUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
324 Fawad Zakai
WINNER
Score
0
3
2
0
5*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

Kaori Yamamoto

meead\ohood
3
NPC No.
USA 316
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Rodrigue BRENEK

Score

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

324

Score

Note:

Name

Fawad Zakai

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Seung Gyun Choi

shatha and hashim

4
NPC No. Name NPC
USA 311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 3
E-2 3
E-3 3
E-4 5
Total 14*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

324

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Jeong-gil Shin

Jenofer Sithara

2
Name NPC No.
Fawad Zakai USA 304
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

NPC
JosA©® Macedo POR
WINNER

Score

4

5

0

3

12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: Saima Baig and Sundus Hussain
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
316 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 311

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name

Kazuki Takahashi

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

JPN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Erwin LOBL
Liner: maria and asiyeh
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 304 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Lieve Van den Bossche
Liner: Hamda - Fatima
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN 304 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Zahraa & Reyam
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
325 JosA©® GonAgalves POR 317

Score Ends

0 E-1

2 E-2

0 E-3

4 E-4

0 Tie-Break

6 Total
Note:

Name

Edyta OWCZARZ

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

POL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto

Liner: saima baig and sundus hussain

Court: 6

No. Name NPC No. Name

325 JosA®© GonAgalves POR 310 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 1

Note:

NPC

SGP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:31

Referee: Hitomi TAKESUE

Liner: SHAMSUL, SUMAIYA

Court: 3

No. Name NPC No. Name

325 JosA© GonAg§alves POR 305 Spencer Cotie
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 2
1 Total 8*

Note:

NPC

AUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
317 Edyta OWCZARZ POL
Score Ends
0
1
1
0
0
2
Note:

Rudy Rodriguez

sana

4

No. Name

310

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

WINNER

Score

2*

NPC

SGP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Zahraa & Esraa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 305 Spencer Cotie AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

Referee: Scott Martin
Liner: MARIAM / KHITAM
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP 305 Spencer Cotie AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: Sara Morteza Slmah
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No.
321 Julie Lamberechts BEL 318

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

4 E-3

0 E-4

5 Total
Note:

Name
Tzu-Wei Chang

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

TPE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: alaa samhi
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Julie Lamberechts BEL 309 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Referee: Heideyuki FUKAVA
Liner: fatima gholoom
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Julie Lamberechts BEL 306 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: afeefa latheef,
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Tzu-Wei Chang TPE 309 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Heideyuki FUKAVA
Liner: maryam ahmed
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Tzu-Wei Chang TPE 306 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

309

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:05

Atsuko Tano
amna / samira

4

NPC No. Name

Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 306

Ends

E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

Avelino Andrade

WINNER

Score

2*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

Referee: Shuhazam Bin Samsudin

Liner: Hamda - Mouza

Court: 1

No. Name NPC

320 Keisuke Kawamoto JPN
WINNER

Score Ends
4 E-1
3 E-2
2 E-3
2 E-4
11 Total

Note:

No.

319

Name

Min-Che Chen

Score

NPC

TPE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F

Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
320 Keisuke Kawamoto
WINNER
Score
1
3
2
1
7*
Note:

Zhan Ping Chong
roudha, manar

1

NPC No. Name
JPN 308 Pieter Cilissen
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

BEL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
320 Keisuke Kawamoto
WINNER
Score
2
3
3
2
10*
Note:

Seung Gyun Choi

Sara Morteza Simah

7
NPC No. Name
JPN 307 SOMBOON CHAIPANICH
Ends Score

E-1 0

E-2 0

E-3 0

E-4 0

Total 0

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

319

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

Name
Min-Che Chen
WINNER
0
1
0
2
3

Sunna FA'shrer

Zeinab Habibullah

8
NPC No.
TPE 308
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Pieter Cilissen

Score

NPC

BEL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: Asma & Faizah
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Min-Che Chen TPE 307 SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: Ayesha nadi and fatima alsuwaidi
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Pieter Cilissen BEL 307 SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7+ Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: ROUDHA/ Zeinab Habibullah
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 304 JosA©® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final

Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Saima Biag and sundus
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
305 Spencer Cotie AUS 306
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
3 E-4
3 Total
Note:

Name

Avelino Andrade

WINNER

Score

5*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

302

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Wai Chun, Grace Kan

Maryam Ahmed - Zoya Javed

7
Name NPC No.
Daniel Michel AUS 314
WINNER
Ends
4 E-1
2 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
8* Total

Name

Sze Ning Toh

Score

NPC

SGP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Pam Johnson
Liner: Zahraa, Riyam
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN 320 Keisuke Kawamoto JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
2" Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: Maryam Ahmed
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name
304 JosA©® Macedo POR 306 Avelino Andrade
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total
Note:

3*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Shuhazam Bin Samsudin
Liner: Zahraa & Reyam
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Daniel Michel AUS 311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: Moza - Hamda
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN 304 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: Zahraa & Reyam
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Avelino Andrade POR 302 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES
Rk  Name Play
1 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS 3 3
2 314 - Sze Ning Toh 3 2
3 323 - ANASTASIA PYRGIOTI 3 1
4 313 - Adam Burianek 3 0

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Won

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
16 5

14 7

10 7

1 22

Diff

11

7

3

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Daniel Michel 3 3 0 28 3 25
2 315 - SONIA HECKEL 3 2 1 16 14 2
3 312 - Ekkarat Chaemchoi 3 1 2 9 12 -3

4 322 - AYESHA ALSHAMSI 3 0 3 3 27 -24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 311 - Kazuki Takahashi 3 3 0 27 3 24
2 304 - JosA© Macedo 3 2 1 20 7 13
3 324 - Fawad Zakai 3 1 2 6 29 -23

4 316 - Rodrigue BRENEK 3 0 3 4 18 -14



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 305 - Spencer Cotie

2 325 - JosA© GonA§alves

3 317 - Edyta OWCZARZ

4 310 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

Individual BC3

MATCHES

Play

3

3

Won

3

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
16 5

12 15

11 12

4 11

Diff

11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 306 - Avelino Andrade 3 3 0 21 3 18
2 309 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN 3 2 1 10 8 2
3 318 - Tzu-Wei Chang 3 1 2 9 22 -13

4 321 - Julie Lamberechts 3 0 3 9 16 -7



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 320 - Keisuke Kawamoto 3 3 0 28 0 28
2 319 - Min-Che Chen 3 2 1 8 17 -9
3 308 - Pieter Cilissen 3 1 2 9 10 -1

4 307 - SOMBOON CHAIPANICH 3 0 3 4 22 -18



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB  Side NPC Result BIB Side
301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 2—5* 304 JosA© Macedo
305  Spencer Cotie AUS 3—5* 306  Avelino Andrade
302  Daniel Michel AUS 8*—1 314  Sze Ning Toh
311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN 2*—2 320 Keisuke Kawamoto
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
304 JosA® Macedo POR 2—3° 306 Avelino Andrade
302 Daniel Michel AUS 4*—4 311 Kazuki Takahashi
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
311 Kazuki Takahashi JPN 4* —2 304 JosA® Macedo
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

306 Avelino Andrade POR 2 —b5* 302 Daniel Michel

NPC

POR

POR

SGP

JPN

NPC

POR

JPN

NPC

POR

NPC

AUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3
Name NPC Code
302 - Daniel Michel AUS
306 - Avelino Andrade POR
311 - Kazuki Takahashi JPN
304 - JosA© Macedo POR
320 - Keisuke Kawamoto JPN
305 - Spencer Cotie AUS
301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
314 - Sze Ning Toh SGP
315 - SONIA HECKEL FRA
309 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
319 - Min-Che Chen TPE
325 - JosA© GonAgalves POR
323 - ANASTASIA PYRGIOTI GRE
317 - Edyta OWCZARZ POL
308 - Pieter Cilissen BEL
312 - Ekkarat Chaemchoi THA
318 - Tzu-Wei Chang TPE
324 - Fawad Zakai USA
310 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP
321 - Julie Lamberechts BEL
316 - Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
307 - SOMBOON CHAIPANICH THA
313 - Adam Burianek SVK
322 - AYESHA ALSHAMSI UAE

NPC Name
Australia
Portugal
Japan
Portugal
Japan
Australia
Greece
Singapore
France

France
Chinese Taipei
Portugal
Greece
Poland
Belgium
Thailand
Chinese Taipei
United States of America
Singapore
Belgium
France
Thailand
Slovakia

United Arab Emirates



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Erwin LOBL

Shamsul Fida, Safia Abdulkareem

4
Name NPC No. Name
Nick Taylor USA 413 Nuno Guerreiro
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3 Total

NPC

POR

4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Dounia ABCHIR
Liner: Sara Morteza Simah
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name
424 Nick Taylor USA 412 RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

6*

NPC

THA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

Name

Nick Taylor

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Andy Henderson

Fotimo Gholoom

NPC No. Name
USA 401 Pornchok Larpyen
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

THA

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

413

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Michael GEILING

Jenofer Sithara

2
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Nuno Guerreiro POR 412 RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
2 Total 5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Scott Martin
Liner: Riyam
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Nuno Guerreiro POR 401 Pornchok Larpyen THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: amna-ali sultan
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA 401 Pornchok Larpyen THA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
6 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:56

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: meead\moza
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Abbas Al-Mandalawi IRQ 414 SEONGYUK JANG KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 )
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: mariam lashkari / afeefa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
422 Abbas Al-Mandalawi IRQ 411 Manuel Cruz
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Yu Kyeong Han

Zeinab Habibullah/ Shatha

5

Abbas Al-Mandalawi

Ends

NPC

IRQ

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

402

Name NPC
Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score
3
1
5
3
12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: maryam ahmed
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 SEONGYUK JANG KOR 411 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:40

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: AISHA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 SEONGYUK JANG KOR 402 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: Zahraa & Maria
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Manuel Cruz POR 402 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

421

Score

Note:

Name

IHAB ALHAYOM

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Ahmed Aboalmakarem

Zahraa & Rana

NPC

Ends

IRQ

No.

425

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

NPC
SEOKBEOP WON KOR
WINNER
Score

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Ahmed Aboalmakarem
Liner: Jenofer Sithara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 IHAB ALHAYOM IRQ 410 MATJAAY: BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
3 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:31

Referee: Atsuko Tano
Liner: Manar Farrag, Alaa Samhi
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
421 IHAB ALHAYOM IRQ 403

Score Ends

2 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

DAVOR KOMAR

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:20

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: roudha
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 SEOKBEOP WON KOR 410 MATJAA2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

425 SEOKBEOP WON

Score Ends

Note:

Atsuko Tano

zainab. fatima

NPC No.
KOR 403
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

DAVOR KOMAR

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

410

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Sunna FAVshrer

Roudha-shamsa

2
NPC No. Name
MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO 403 DAVOR KOMAR
WINNER
Ends Score

E-1 0

E-2 5

E-3 1

E-4 0
Total 6*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Referee: Michael GEILING
Liner: Aisha and Ayesha
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 AYESHA Almehairi UAE 415 Shun Esaki JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Mariam lashkari
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 AYESHA Almehairi UAE 409 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 )
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

420

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

Name

AYESHA Almehairi

Heideyuki FUKAVA

Jenofer Sithara

NPC No.

UAE 404

Ends

E-3
E-4

Total

Name NPC
HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score
1
3
2
4
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:15

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

415 Shun Esaki

Score
0
0
0
1
1

Note:

Seung Gyun Choi

afeefa latheef ,

2
NPC No. Name
JPN 409 Michaela Balcova
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

8*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: MOAZA NADI/FATIMA ALSUWAIDI
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Shun Esaki JPN 404 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Referee: Erwin LOBL
Liner: Hamda - Zoya
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Michaela Balcova SVK 404 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
g8* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:24

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

419 Raisa Alfalasi

WINNER

Score

3*

Note:

Scott Martin

marwa

4

NPC No. Name

UAE 416 MELISA OSMANOVIC

Ends Score

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

419 Raisa Alfalasi

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Atsuko Tano
moza alfalasi, Riyam

5

NPC No.

UAE 408

Ends

E-3
E-4

Total

Name NPC
Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score
4
4
1
5
14*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

Name

Raisa Alfalasi

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E

Pam Johnson

Sara Morteza Simah

5
NPC No.
UAE 405
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

NPC
Kwan Hang Wong HKG
WINNER
Score
0
4
3
5
12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: SHAMSUL AND SUMAIYA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Rudy Rodriguez

Sara Morteza Simah

6
Name NPC No. Name
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 405 Kwan Hang Wong
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

Referee: Jeong-gil Shin
Liner: AMNA-
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 405 Kwan Hang Wong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: meead
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
418 Nobuyuki Takada JPN 417 Bastian Keller
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total
Note:

4*

NPC

GER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Yu Kyeong Han
Liner: afeefa latheef/ fares ali
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
418 Nobuyuki Takada JPN 407

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name

Yuk Wing Leung

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:15

Referee: Wai Chun, Grace Kan
Liner: Zahraa & Aisha
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
418 Nobuyuki Takada JPN 406

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name

Samuel Andrejcik

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

Referee: Teri May Mann
Liner: maryam ahmed
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Bastian Keller GER 407 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
2 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

Referee: Rika Hamano
Liner: sana mohammed and ayesha
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name
417 Bastian Keller GER 406 Samuel Andrejcik
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
3 Total
Note:

5*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: MARYAM AHMED
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Yuk Wing Leung HKG 406 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
5 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Zhan Ping Chong
Liner: Zeinab & Zoya & Ohood
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Pornchok Larpyen THA 404 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Asmaa,Manar
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Michaela Balcova SVK 405 Kwan Hang Wong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Kaori Yamamoto
Liner: maryam ahmede - abdulla mohmmed
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 SEONGYUK JANG KOR 408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Seung Gyun Choi
Liner: Zahraa & Reyam
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 DAVOR KOMAR CRO 407 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

404

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

Atsuko Tano

Asmaa Samhi/ Zeinab Habibullah

5
Name NPC No. Name
HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR 405 Kwan Hang Wong
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

2 E-4

0 Tie-Break

3 Total

3*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

408

Score

Note:

Name

6
NPC No. Name
Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 403 DAVOR KOMAR
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
5* Total 3

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

Chikako Okada

afeefa latheef, alaa samhi

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Chikako Okada
Liner: Jenofer
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR 403 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

Referee: Pam Johnson
Liner: fatima gholoom/ Zeinab Habibullah
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 405

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name

Kwan Hang Wong

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Pornchok Larpyen 3 3 0 26 8 18
2 412 - RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK 3 2 1 17 10 7
3 413 - Nuno Guerreiro 3 1 2 7 16 -9

4 424 - Nick Taylor 3 0 3 5 21 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 414 - SEONGYUK JANG 3 3 0 25 3 22
2 411 - Manuel Cruz 3 2 1 10 11 -1
3 402 - Boris Nicolai 3 1 2 15 11 4

4 422 - Abbas Al-Mandalawi 3 0 3 2 27 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk

1

Name

403 - DAVOR KOMAR
425 - SEOKBEOP WON
410 - MATJAAY2 BARTOL

421 - IHAB ALHAYOM

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
18 7

15 9

15 13

5 24

Diff

11

6

2

-19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 409 - Michaela Balcova 3 3 0 25 4 21
2 404 - HYEON_SEOK SEO 3 2 1 19 11 8
3 415 - Shun Esaki 3 1 2 15 17 -2

4 420 - AYESHA Almehairi 3 0 3 3 30 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 405 - Kwan Hang Wong 3 3 0 24 3 21
2 408 - Wai Yan Vivian Lau 3 2 1 26 6 20
3 419 - Raisa Alfalasi 3 1 2 4 27 -23

4 416 - MELISA OSMANOVIC 3 0 3 2 20 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group F

Rk

1

Name

407 - Yuk Wing Leung
406 - Samuel Andrejcik
417 - Bastian Keller

418 - Nobuyuki Takada

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For

18

15

Agst

11
13

17

Diff

14

-14



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

401 Pornchok Larpyen
409 Michaela Balcova
414 SEONGYUK JANG

403 DAVOR KOMAR

1/2 Final
BIB Side
404 HYEON_SEOK SEO

408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

404 HYEON_SEOK SEO

Final
BIB Side

408 Wai Yan Vivian Lau

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB
THA 2—12* 404
SVK 3 —5* 405
KOR 2 —4* 408
CRO 4*—3 407
NPC Result BIB
KOR 3—3* 405
HKG 5*—3 403
NPC Result BIB
KOR 7"—0 403
NPC Result BIB
HKG 1 — 4 405

Side
HYEON_SEOK SEO
Kwan Hang Wong
Wai Yan Vivian Lau

Yuk Wing Leung

Side
Kwan Hang Wong

DAVOR KOMAR

Side

DAVOR KOMAR

Side

Kwan Hang Wong

NPC

KOR

HKG

HKG

HKG

NPC

HKG

CRO

NPC

CRO

NPC

HKG



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 405 - Kwan Hang Wong HKG Hong Kong
2 408 - Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG Hong Kong
3 404 - HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR South Korea
4 403 - DAVOR KOMAR CRO Croatia
5 407 - Yuk Wing Leung HKG Hong Kong
6 409 - Michaela Balcova SVK Slovakia
7 414 - SEONGYUK JANG KOR South Korea
8 401 - Pornchok Larpyen THA Thailand
9 412 - RITTHIKRAI SOMSANUK THA Thailand
10 425 - SEOKBEOP WON KOR South Korea
11 406 - Samuel Andrejcik SVK Slovakia
12 411 - Manuel Cruz POR Portugal
13 402 - Boris Nicolai GER Germany
14 410 - MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO Slovenia
15 415 - Shun Esaki JPN Japan
16 417 - Bastian Keller GER Germany
17 413 - Nuno Guerreiro POR Portugal
18 419 - Raisa Alfalasi UAE United Arab Emirates
19 418 - Nobuyuki Takada JPN Japan
20 424 - Nick Taylor USA United States of America
21 416 - MELISA OSMANOQVIC CRO Croatia
22 421 - IHAB ALHAYOM IRQ Iraq
23 422 - Abbas Al-Mandalawi IRQ Iraq

24 420 - AYESHA Almehairi UAE United Arab Emirates



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

16 Dec 2018

16 Dec 2018

16 Dec 2018

16 Dec 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Kwan Hang Wong
Wai Yan Vivian Lau
HYEON_SEOK SEO
Worawut Saengampa
Hidetaka Sugimura
Watcharaphon Vongsa
Witsanu Huadpradit
Takumi Nakamura
Tomas Kral

Daniel Michel

Avelino Andrade

Kazuki Takahashi

NPC Code

HKG

HKG

KOR

THA

JPN

THA

THA

JPN

SVK

AUS

POR

JPN



Rank

NPC

THA

HKG

AUS

JPN

POR

KOR

SVK

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

4

Tot

12

Rank by Total
1

2



	BISFed 2018 Dubai Boccia World Open — Official Results Book
	NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC
	ENTRY LIST BY NPC
	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:17

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:51

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:45

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:14

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:48

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:22

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC1 — Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC1

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC1

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC1

	ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC1

	FINAL RANKING
	Individual BC1

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:08

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:10

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:22

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:24

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:50

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:50

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:48

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:25

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:48

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC2 — Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC2

	FINAL RANKING
	Individual BC2

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:27

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:06

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:54

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:53

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:31

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 11:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:05

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:32

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:35

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 19:04

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:59

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC3 — Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC3

	FINAL RANKING
	Individual BC3

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group A
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:56

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:19

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group B
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 14:49

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:31

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:20

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group C
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group D
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:24

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group E
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:15

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 13:14

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Sun 16 Dec 2018 Start Time 18:40

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Group F
	Mon 17 Dec 2018 Start Time 15:46

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 10:03

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 12:16

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 16:02

	MATCH RESULTS
	Individual BC4 — Final
	Tue 18 Dec 2018 Start Time 17:30

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
	Individual BC4

	FINAL RANKING
	Individual BC4

	MEDALLISTS BY EVENT
	MEDAL STANDINGS


